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BELL

FRANKLIN

HARLAN

County

8070452
8070453
8070454
8070455
8070456
8070458
8070459
8070460
8070461
8070462
8075266
8075267
8075269
8075270
8075271
8075272
8075273
8075274
8077030
8078083
8078084
8078085

8984608

8480305
8480314
8480373
8480383
8480385
8480386
8485498
8485511
8485589
8485610
8487054

Permit No

SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-2
SU-4
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3
SU-3

RN-7

MI-1
MI-9
AM-1
MI-2
MA-12
MA-7
MI-10
MI-1
NW-1
MA-7
MA-3

Type

DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC
DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
JRL COAL INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
RED FLAME COAL COMPANY
VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION
JRL COAL INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC

Permittee

Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied
Denied

Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued
Issued

Final
Status

02/11/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020
02/12/2020

02/25/2020

02/07/2020
02/06/2020
02/26/2020
02/11/2020
02/17/2020
02/10/2020
02/11/2020
02/17/2020
02/25/2020
02/20/2020
02/10/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

FRANKFORT REGION

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office
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HARLAN

HOPKINS

JOHNSON

KNOTT

KNOX

LAUREL

LAWRENCE

LESLIE

LETCHER

MARTIN

MCLEAN

MUHLENBERG

OHIO

PERRY

County

8487055
8488059

8540213
8545029
8547007

8580214
8587000

8605407
8605407

8610500
8615351

8638010

8640232
8640239

8660362
8660363
8665152

8670534
8670536
8675345
8675365

8800156
8800267
8808002

8758002

8890165
8890169

8920119

8970586

Permit No

MA-2
RN-7

RN-7
AM-10
MI-5

MI-8
RN-7

SU-1
RN-1

AM-1
MI-3

RN-6

MI-6
MI-10

MI-2
MI-24
MI-10

SU-2
SU-2
SU-3
AM-7

MI-10
RN-7
RN-7

MI-6

RN-2
MI-8

MI-10

RN-2

Type

LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY
LLC

HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC
WARRIOR COAL LLC
HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC

MINE RITE COAL CO INC
BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC

DEANE MINING LLC
DEANE MINING LLC

NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC
ALDEN RESOURCES LLC

KAMCO LLC

D & J COAL COMPANY LLC
EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC

HYDEN DEVELOPMENT EAST LLC
ICG HAZARD LLC
SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC

DEANE MINING LLC
DEANE MINING LLC
DEANE MINING LLC
MARK ENERGY, LLC

CZAR COAL CORPORATION
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
CZAR COAL CORPORATION

HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC

CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC
CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC

THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY
LLC

ICG HAZARD LLC

Permittee

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued

Denied
Denied

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued
Issued
Denied

Denied
Denied
Denied
Issued

Issued
Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued
Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/11/2020
02/12/2020

02/13/2020
02/12/2020
02/17/2020

02/04/2020
02/24/2020

02/04/2020
02/04/2020

02/04/2020
02/05/2020

02/17/2020

02/04/2020
02/26/2020

02/06/2020
02/03/2020
02/24/2020

02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/04/2020
02/05/2020

02/05/2020
02/13/2020
02/21/2020

02/20/2020

02/24/2020
02/06/2020

02/11/2020

02/13/2020

Final Date

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

HAZARD
PRESTONSBURG

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

MIDDLESBORO

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO
MIDDLESBORO

HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD
HAZARD

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE
MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

HAZARD

Regional Office
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PIKE

UNION

WEBSTER

WHITLEY

County

8980616
8980781
8980803
8981039
8981041
8984363
8984593
8987122
8988197

9130014

9175016

9180491

Permit No

RN-7
MI-7
MI-6
SU-3
SU-2
MI-1
MI-37
SU-5
SU-7

AM-3

AM-2

AM-1

Type

CAMBRIAN COAL LLC
CAM MINING LLC
CAM MINING LLC
PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC
PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC
CENTURIAN OF PIKEVILLE INC
LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC
PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC
PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC

RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC

WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC

KLA MINING INC

Permittee

Issued
Issued
Issued
Denied
Denied
Issued
Issued
Denied
Denied

Issued

Issued

Issued

Final
Status

02/17/2020
02/25/2020
02/25/2020
02/24/2020
02/24/2020
02/26/2020
02/04/2020
02/24/2020
02/24/2020

02/19/2020

02/18/2020

02/13/2020

Final Date

PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE
PIKEVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MADISONVILLE

MIDDLESBORO

Regional Office


