Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2020

Page 1 of 3

03/04/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
BELL	8070452	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/11/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070453	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070454	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070455	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070456	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070458	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070459	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070460	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070461	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8070462	SU-3	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075266	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075267	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075269	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075270	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075271	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075272	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075273	SU-2	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8075274	SU-4	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8077030	SU-3	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8078083	SU-3	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8078084	SU-3	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8078085	SU-3	DOUBLE MOUNTAIN MINING, LLC	Denied	02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO
FRANKLIN	8984608	RN-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/25/2020	FRANKFORT REGION
HARLAN	8480305	MI-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/07/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480314	MI-9	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/06/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480373	AM-1	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC	Issued	02/26/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480383	MI-2	JRL COAL INC	Issued	02/11/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480385	MA-12	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/17/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8480386	MA-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/10/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8485498	MI-10	RED FLAME COAL COMPANY	Issued	02/11/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8485511	MI-1	VIRGINIA FUEL CORPORATION	Issued	02/17/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8485589	NW-1	JRL COAL INC	Issued	02/25/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8485610	MA-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/20/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8487054	MA-3	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/10/2020	MIDDLESBORO

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

February 2020

Page 2 of 3

03/04/2020

County	Permit No	Type	Permittee	Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office
HARLAN	8487055 8488059	MA-2 RN-7	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC HARLAN-CUMBERLAND COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued Issued	02/11/2020 02/12/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
HOPKINS	8540213 8545029 8547007	RN-7 AM-10 MI-5	HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC WARRIOR COAL LLC HOPKINS COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued Issued	02/13/2020 02/12/2020 02/17/2020	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
JOHNSON	8580214 8587000	MI-8 RN-7	MINE RITE COAL CO INC BEECH FORK PROCESSING, LLC	Issued Issued	02/04/2020 02/24/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
KNOTT	8605407 8605407	SU-1 RN-1	DEANE MINING LLC DEANE MINING LLC	Denied Denied	02/04/2020 02/04/2020	HAZARD PRESTONSBURG
KNOX	8610500 8615351	AM-1 MI-3	NALLY & HAMILTON ENTERPRISES INC ALDEN RESOURCES LLC	Issued Issued	02/04/2020 02/05/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LAUREL	8638010	RN-6	KAMCO LLC	Issued	02/17/2020	MIDDLESBORO
LAWRENCE	8640232 8640239	MI-6 MI-10	D & J COAL COMPANY LLC EASTERN KENTUCKY MINING INC	Issued Issued	02/04/2020 02/26/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
LESLIE	8660362 8660363 8665152	MI-2 MI-24 MI-10	HYDEN DEVELOPMENT EAST LLC ICG HAZARD LLC SEQUOIA ENERGY LLC	Issued Issued Denied	02/06/2020 02/03/2020 02/24/2020	MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO MIDDLESBORO
LETCHER	8670534 8670536 8675345 8675365	SU-2 SU-2 SU-3 AM-7	DEANE MINING LLC DEANE MINING LLC DEANE MINING LLC MARK ENERGY, LLC	Denied Denied Denied Issued	02/04/2020 02/04/2020 02/04/2020 02/05/2020	HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD HAZARD
MARTIN	8800156 8800267 8808002	MI-10 RN-7 RN-7	CZAR COAL CORPORATION LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC CZAR COAL CORPORATION	Issued Issued	02/05/2020 02/13/2020 02/21/2020	PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE PIKEVILLE
MCLEAN	8758002	MI-6	HARTSHORNE MINING, LLC	Issued	02/20/2020	MADISONVILLE
MUHLENBERG	8890165 8890169	RN-2 MI-8	CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC CCU COAL AND CONSTRUCTION, LLC	Issued Issued	02/24/2020 02/06/2020	MADISONVILLE MADISONVILLE
OHIO	8920119	MI-10	THE WESTERN KENTUCKY COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/11/2020	MADISONVILLE
PERRY	8970586	RN-2	ICG HAZARD LLC	Issued	02/13/2020	HAZARD

Commonwealth of Kentucky EEC DNR

County

Permit No Type Permittee

Surface Mining Information System

Permits Issue or Denied

03/04/2020

Page 3 of 3

February 2020

Final Status	Final Date	Regional Office	
	Final Date	Regional Office	

	• •		Status		J
8980616	RN-7	CAMBRIAN COAL LLC	Issued	02/17/2020	PIKEVILLE
8980781	MI-7	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/25/2020	PIKEVILLE
8980803	MI-6	CAM MINING LLC	Issued	02/25/2020	PIKEVILLE
8981039	SU-3	PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC	Denied	02/24/2020	PIKEVILLE
8981041	SU-2	PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC	Denied	02/24/2020	PIKEVILLE
8984363	MI-1	CENTURIAN OF PIKEVILLE INC	Issued	02/26/2020	PIKEVILLE
8984593	MI-37	LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC	Issued	02/04/2020	PIKEVILLE
8987122	SU-5	PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC	Denied	02/24/2020	PIKEVILLE
8988197	SU-7	PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC	Denied	02/24/2020	PIKEVILLE
9130014	AM-3	RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC	Issued	02/19/2020	MADISONVILLE
9175016	AM-2	WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	Issued	02/18/2020	MADISONVILLE
9180491	AM-1	KLA MINING INC	Issued	02/13/2020	MIDDLESBORO
	8980781 8980803 8981039 8981041 8984363 8984593 8987122 8988197 9130014 9175016	8980781 MI-7 8980803 MI-6 8981039 SU-3 8981041 SU-2 8984363 MI-1 8984593 MI-37 8987122 SU-5 8988197 SU-7 9130014 AM-3 9175016 AM-2	8980616 RN-7 CAMBRIAN COAL LLC 8980781 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC 8980803 MI-6 CAM MINING LLC 8981039 SU-3 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC 8981041 SU-2 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC 8984363 MI-1 CENTURIAN OF PIKEVILLE INC 8984593 MI-37 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC 8987122 SU-5 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC 8988197 SU-7 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC 9130014 AM-3 RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC 9175016 AM-2 WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC	8980616 RN-7 CAMBRIAN COAL LLC Issued 8980781 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC Issued 8980803 MI-6 CAM MINING LLC Issued 8981039 SU-3 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 8981041 SU-2 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 8984363 MI-1 CENTURIAN OF PIKEVILLE INC Issued 8984593 MI-37 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 8987122 SU-5 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 8988197 SU-7 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 9130014 AM-3 RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC Issued 9175016 AM-2 WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC Issued	8980616 RN-7 CAMBRIAN COAL LLC Issued 02/17/2020 8980781 MI-7 CAM MINING LLC Issued 02/25/2020 8980803 MI-6 CAM MINING LLC Issued 02/25/2020 8981039 SU-3 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 02/24/2020 8981041 SU-2 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 02/24/2020 8984363 MI-1 CENTURIAN OF PIKEVILLE INC Issued 02/26/2020 8984593 MI-37 LEXINGTON COAL COMPANY LLC Issued 02/04/2020 8987122 SU-5 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 02/24/2020 8988197 SU-7 PIKE CLEAN PROCESSING, LLC Denied 02/24/2020 9130014 AM-3 RIVER VIEW COAL, LLC Issued 02/19/2020 9175016 AM-2 WEBSTER COUNTY COAL LLC Issued 02/18/2020